

Village of Deerfield - Waukegan Road Water Main

Bid Tabulation

Design Firm Name: Christopher B. Burke Engineering
 Design Firm Project #: 210030

ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM NAME	UNIT OF MEASURE	TOTAL QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LENNY HOFFMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		ALAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.		CAMPANELLA AND BONS, INC.		BERGER EXCAVATING CONTRACTORS, INC.		JOEL KENNEDY CONSTRUCTION CORP.		BOLDER CONTRACTORS, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	15	\$215.00	\$3,225.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$134.00	\$2,010.00	\$180.00	\$2,700.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
2	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	4500	\$25.00	\$112,500.00	\$31.00	\$139,500.00	\$1.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.01	\$45.00	\$0.01	\$45.00	\$15.00	\$67,500.00	\$0.01	\$45.00
3	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 2"	SO YD	200	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.75	\$750.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00
4	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 4"	SO YD	250	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.60	\$1,650.00	\$21.00	\$5,250.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$21.00	\$5,250.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00
5	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	3200	\$0.50	\$1,600.00	\$27.97	\$89,505.00	\$0.01	\$32.00	\$1.95	\$6,240.00	\$0.01	\$32.00	\$0.01	\$32.00	\$0.01	\$32.00
6	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N70	TON	750	\$90.00	\$67,500.00	\$27.77	\$20,825.00	\$121.00	\$90,750.00	\$152.00	\$114,000.00	\$135.00	\$101,250.00	\$150.00	\$112,500.00	\$135.00	\$101,250.00
7	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH	SO YD	175	\$70.00	\$12,250.00	\$119.00	\$20,825.00	\$99.50	\$17,412.50	\$118.25	\$20,693.75	\$119.00	\$20,825.00	\$120.00	\$21,000.00	\$170.00	\$29,750.00
8	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SO FT	1000	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$14.00	\$14,000.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$12.50	\$12,500.00	\$12.50	\$12,500.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
9	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH	SO FT	800	\$9.00	\$7,200.00	\$16.25	\$13,000.00	\$9.75	\$7,800.00	\$3.20	\$2,560.00	\$13.20	\$10,560.00	\$13.20	\$10,560.00	\$22.00	\$17,600.00
10	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 8 INCH	SO FT	250	\$11.00	\$2,750.00	\$22.00	\$5,500.00	\$13.00	\$3,250.00	\$14.75	\$3,687.50	\$14.75	\$3,687.50	\$14.75	\$3,687.50	\$24.00	\$6,000.00
11	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SO FT	75	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$43.20	\$3,240.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$34.00	\$2,550.00	\$34.00	\$2,550.00	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$70.00	\$5,250.00
12	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SO YD	5400	\$8.00	\$43,200.00	\$6.00	\$32,400.00	\$18.00	\$97,200.00	\$18.00	\$97,200.00	\$0.01	\$54.00	\$8.50	\$45,900.00	\$0.01	\$54.00
13	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SO YD	1000	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.26	\$10,260.00	\$7.25	\$7,250.00	\$33.00	\$33,000.00	\$18.00	\$18,000.00	\$14.00	\$14,000.00	\$33.00	\$33,000.00
14	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SO YD	250	\$17.50	\$4,375.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$19.00	\$4,750.00	\$37.90	\$9,475.00	\$18.00	\$5,250.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00
15	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SO FT	2050	\$3.00	\$6,150.00	\$2.00	\$4,100.00	\$1.50	\$3,075.00	\$1.50	\$3,075.00	\$2.00	\$4,100.00	\$2.00	\$4,100.00	\$4.00	\$8,200.00
16	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 10"	FOOT	20	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$6.00	\$120.00
17	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	649	\$16.00	\$10,384.00	\$12.00	\$7,788.00	\$1.00	\$649.00	\$16.874.00	\$10,914.00	\$25.00	\$16,225.00	\$1.00	\$649.00	\$6.00	\$3,894.00
18	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 15"	FOOT	110	\$17.00	\$1,870.00	\$18.00	\$1,980.00	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$28.00	\$3,080.00	\$25.00	\$2,750.00	\$1.00	\$17.00	\$6.00	\$660.00
19	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 18"	FOOT	40	\$18.00	\$720.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$6.00	\$240.00
20	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 4"	FOOT	133	\$80.00	\$10,640.00	\$157.50	\$20,947.50	\$167.00	\$22,211.00	\$196.50	\$26,134.50	\$320.00	\$42,560.00	\$190.00	\$25,270.00	\$200.00	\$26,600.00
21	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 6"	FOOT	650	\$90.00	\$58,500.00	\$121.50	\$78,975.00	\$140.00	\$91,000.00	\$125.50	\$81,575.00	\$335.00	\$217,750.00	\$140.00	\$91,000.00	\$300.00	\$330,000.00
22	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 8"	FOOT	725	\$100.00	\$72,500.00	\$217.00	\$157,325.00	\$172.00	\$124,700.00	\$216.00	\$156,600.00	\$355.00	\$257,375.00	\$200.00	\$145,000.00	\$220.00	\$159,500.00
23	WATER VALVES 4"	EACH	2	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,415.00	\$2,830.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,425.00	\$4,850.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
24	WATER VALVES 6"	EACH	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,645.00	\$6,580.00	\$1,525.00	\$6,100.00	\$2,685.00	\$10,740.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$33,200.00
25	WATER VALVES 8"	EACH	10	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,270.00	\$22,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$34,000.00	\$3,350.00	\$33,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$85,000.00
26	WATER VALVES 12"	EACH	15	\$4,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$3,880.00	\$58,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$5,510.00	\$82,650.00	\$5,700.00	\$85,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$135,000.00
27	WATER SERVICE LINE 1 1/2"	FOOT	300	\$200.00	\$60,000.00	\$13.75	\$4,125.00	\$74.00	\$22,200.00	\$85.00	\$25,500.00	\$114.00	\$34,200.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$160.00	\$48,000.00
28	WATER SERVICE LINE 2"	FOOT	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$22.60	\$2,260.00	\$71.00	\$7,100.00	\$103.00	\$10,300.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00
29	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED	EACH	16	\$900.00	\$14,400.00	\$800.00	\$12,800.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$14,400.00
30	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	19	\$7,000.00	\$133,000.00	\$7,775.00	\$147,725.00	\$9,000.00	\$171,000.00	\$9,955.00	\$189,145.00	\$9,900.00	\$188,100.00	\$15,000.00	\$285,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$228,000.00
31	DOMESTIC METER VAULTS	EACH	13	\$2,200.00	\$28,600.00	\$5,580.00	\$72,540.00	\$11,000.00	\$143,000.00	\$9,450.00	\$122,850.00	\$9,650.00	\$125,450.00	\$5,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$65,000.00
32	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	29	\$3,200.00	\$92,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$69,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$189,500.00	\$6,450.00	\$180,950.00	\$4,150.00	\$120,350.00	\$8,000.00	\$232,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$203,000.00
33	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	4	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$17,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
34	INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
35	FILLING VALVE VAULTS	EACH	23	\$500.00	\$11,500.00	\$375.00	\$8,625.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$375.00	\$1,425.00	\$650.00	\$2,575.00	\$425.00	\$9,775.00	\$1,000.00	\$23,000.00
36	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	450	\$110.00	\$49,500.00	\$50.00	\$22,500.00	\$80.00	\$36,000.00	\$106.00	\$47,700.00	\$80.00	\$36,000.00	\$85.00	\$38,250.00	\$90.00	\$40,500.00
37	REGULATED SUBSTANCES PRE-CONSTRUCTION PLAN	L SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,760.00	\$2,760.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
38	REGULATED SUBSTANCES FINAL CONSTRUCTION REPORT	L SUM	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
39	REGULATED SUBSTANCES MONITORING	CAL DA	3	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00
40	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$252,000.00	\$252,000.00	\$246,750.00	\$246,750.00	\$191,000.00	\$191,000.00	\$191,000.00	\$191,000.00	\$303,600.00	\$303,600.00	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00
41	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	CAL DA	60	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$32.40	\$1,944.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$32.40	\$1,944.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00
42	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	1800	\$1.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.80	\$1,440.00	\$1.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.00	\$9,000.00	\$2.00	\$3,600.00	\$2.00	\$3,600.00	\$0.80	\$1,440.00
43	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SO FT	600	\$1.50	\$900.00	\$3.25	\$1,950.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00
44	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SO FT	150	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$5.40	\$810.00	\$7.75	\$1,162.50	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$5.00	\$750.00
45	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	11000	\$1.25	\$13,750.00	\$1.60	\$17,600.00	\$0.80	\$8,800.00	\$0.80	\$8,800.00	\$0.80	\$8,800.00	\$1.10	\$12,100.00	\$0.80	\$8,800.00
46	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	1500	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.46	\$3,690.00	\$1.25	\$1,562.50	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.70	\$2,550.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
47	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	375	\$3.00	\$1,125.00	\$4.92	\$1,845.00	\$3.85	\$1,443.75	\$2.00	\$750.00	\$2.00	\$750.00	\$4.30	\$1,612.50	\$2.00	\$750.00
48	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	325	\$3.50	\$1,137.50	\$9.83	\$3,194.75	\$7.75	\$2,518.75	\$5.00	\$1,625.00	\$5.00	\$1,625.00	\$12.50	\$4,062.50	\$5.00	\$1,625.00
49	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EACH	305	\$30.00	\$9,150.00	\$70.00	\$21,350.00	\$53.00	\$16,165.00	\$50.00	\$15,250.00	\$35.00	\$10,675.00	\$42.00	\$12,810.00	\$35.00	\$10,675.00
50	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	EACH	305	\$10.00	\$3,050.00	\$5.50	\$1,677.50	\$22.00	\$6,710.00	\$5.00	\$1,525.00	\$15.00	\$4,575.00	\$10.00	\$3,050.00	\$15.00	\$4,575.00
51	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - WATER BLASTING	SO FT	340	\$2.50	\$850.00	\$6.50	\$2,210.00	\$15.00	\$5,100.00	\$6.00	\$2,040.00	\$6.00	\$2,040.00	\$10.00	\$3,400.00	\$6.00	\$2,040.00
52	DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE	EACH	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$737.00	\$2,948.00	\$737.00	\$2,948.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$740.00	\$2,960.0